
Europawahl 2004

Wahlb.
 insges.

Wahlb.
 ohne

 Sperrv.

Wahlb.
 mit

 Sperrv.
Stimm-

zettel

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Gültige 

Stimmen
 in %

 Nr Bereich A A1 A2 B D1 bis D22 D1 bis D22

OB Mitte-Gartenfeld 8.619 7.308 1.311 2.853 2.806 47 38,9 % 1.003D1 CDU
483D2 SPD
882D3 GRÜNE
200D4 FDP

13D5 REP
64D6 PDS
44D7 Die Tierschu
16D8 GRAUE

9D9 DIE FRAUEN
21D10 ödp
16D11 NPD

8D12 PBC
5D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
4D15 ZENTRUM
6D16 Deutschland
9D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
5D18 AUFBRUCH
4D19 DKP
3D20 DP
8D21 FAMILIE
3D22 PSG

35,7 %
17,2 %
31,4 %

7,1 %
0,5 %
2,3 %
1,6 %
0,6 %
0,3 %
0,7 %
0,6 %
0,3 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,3 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
0,3 %
0,1 %

OB Nord 9.268 8.373 895 2.652 2.602 50 31,7 % 1.022D1 CDU
599D2 SPD
588D3 GRÜNE
154D4 FDP

18D5 REP
56D6 PDS
39D7 Die Tierschu
21D8 GRAUE
10D9 DIE FRAUEN
13D10 ödp
21D11 NPD

6D12 PBC
2D13 CM
1D14 BüSo
3D15 ZENTRUM

11D16 Deutschland
7D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
2D18 AUFBRUCH
2D19 DKP
1D20 DP

23D21 FAMILIE
3D22 PSG

39,3 %
23,0 %
22,6 %

5,9 %
0,7 %
2,2 %
1,5 %
0,8 %
0,4 %
0,5 %
0,8 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,4 %
0,3 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,9 %
0,1 %

OB Süd 6.850 6.173 677 2.272 2.204 68 36,7 % 774D1 CDU
544D2 SPD
575D3 GRÜNE
104D4 FDP

20D5 REP
54D6 PDS
35D7 Die Tierschu
30D8 GRAUE

7D9 DIE FRAUEN
7D10 ödp

11D11 NPD
3D12 PBC
1D13 CM
1D14 BüSo
3D15 ZENTRUM
2D16 Deutschland
4D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
0D18 AUFBRUCH
7D19 DKP
4D20 DP

16D21 FAMILIE
2D22 PSG

35,1 %
24,7 %
26,1 %

4,7 %
0,9 %
2,5 %
1,6 %
1,4 %
0,3 %
0,3 %
0,5 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,3 %
0,2 %
0,7 %
0,1 %
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Europawahl 2004

Wahlb.
 insges.

Wahlb.
 ohne

 Sperrv.

Wahlb.
 mit

 Sperrv.
Stimm-

zettel

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Gültige 

Stimmen
 in %

 Nr Bereich A A1 A2 B D1 bis D22 D1 bis D22

OB Ehrang 7.066 6.489 577 2.485 2.369 116 38,2 % 1.061D1 CDU
686D2 SPD
241D3 GRÜNE

94D4 FDP
30D5 REP
47D6 PDS
40D7 Die Tierschu
30D8 GRAUE

8D9 DIE FRAUEN
12D10 ödp
27D11 NPD

3D12 PBC
4D13 CM
1D14 BüSo
3D15 ZENTRUM

13D16 Deutschland
8D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
4D18 AUFBRUCH
9D19 DKP
6D20 DP

35D21 FAMILIE
7D22 PSG

44,8 %
29,0 %
10,2 %

4,0 %
1,3 %
2,0 %
1,7 %
1,3 %
0,3 %
0,5 %
1,1 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,5 %
0,3 %
0,2 %
0,4 %
0,3 %
1,5 %
0,3 %

OB Pfalzel 2.748 2.504 244 1.176 1.104 72 47,0 % 502D1 CDU
314D2 SPD
114D3 GRÜNE

51D4 FDP
22D5 REP
14D6 PDS
17D7 Die Tierschu
11D8 GRAUE

7D9 DIE FRAUEN
4D10 ödp

13D11 NPD
0D12 PBC
0D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
0D15 ZENTRUM
9D16 Deutschland
6D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
0D18 AUFBRUCH
1D19 DKP
2D20 DP

17D21 FAMILIE
0D22 PSG

45,5 %
28,4 %
10,3 %

4,6 %
2,0 %
1,3 %
1,5 %
1,0 %
0,6 %
0,4 %
1,2 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,8 %
0,5 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
1,5 %
0,0 %

OB Biewer 1.546 1.430 116 618 587 31 43,0 % 273D1 CDU
165D2 SPD

54D3 GRÜNE
16D4 FDP
11D5 REP
14D6 PDS
15D7 Die Tierschu

9D8 GRAUE
2D9 DIE FRAUEN
4D10 ödp
6D11 NPD
0D12 PBC
0D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
1D15 ZENTRUM
8D16 Deutschland
0D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
1D18 AUFBRUCH
0D19 DKP
1D20 DP
6D21 FAMILIE
1D22 PSG

46,5 %
28,1 %

9,2 %
2,7 %
1,9 %
2,4 %
2,6 %
1,5 %
0,3 %
0,7 %
1,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,2 %
1,4 %
0,0 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,2 %
1,0 %
0,2 %
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Europawahl 2004

Wahlb.
 insges.

Wahlb.
 ohne

 Sperrv.

Wahlb.
 mit

 Sperrv.
Stimm-

zettel

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Gültige 

Stimmen
 in %

 Nr Bereich A A1 A2 B D1 bis D22 D1 bis D22

OB Ruwer-Eitelsbach 2.459 2.209 250 1.095 1.066 29 49,6 % 560D1 CDU
212D2 SPD
135D3 GRÜNE

59D4 FDP
17D5 REP
15D6 PDS
16D7 Die Tierschu

9D8 GRAUE
9D9 DIE FRAUEN
2D10 ödp

14D11 NPD
3D12 PBC
1D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
0D15 ZENTRUM
1D16 Deutschland
0D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
0D18 AUFBRUCH
3D19 DKP
0D20 DP
9D21 FAMILIE
1D22 PSG

52,5 %
19,9 %
12,7 %

5,5 %
1,6 %
1,4 %
1,5 %
0,8 %
0,8 %
0,2 %
1,3 %
0,3 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,3 %
0,0 %
0,8 %
0,1 %

OB Trier-West 5.033 4.651 382 1.260 1.213 47 26,0 % 441D1 CDU
363D2 SPD
183D3 GRÜNE

62D4 FDP
17D5 REP
33D6 PDS
29D7 Die Tierschu
16D8 GRAUE
12D9 DIE FRAUEN

5D10 ödp
27D11 NPD

0D12 PBC
3D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
1D15 ZENTRUM
3D16 Deutschland
3D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
1D18 AUFBRUCH
0D19 DKP
0D20 DP

13D21 FAMILIE
1D22 PSG

36,4 %
29,9 %
15,1 %

5,1 %
1,4 %
2,7 %
2,4 %
1,3 %
1,0 %
0,4 %
2,2 %
0,0 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
1,1 %
0,1 %

OB Euren 3.131 2.648 483 1.201 1.160 41 45,4 % 518D1 CDU
313D2 SPD
157D3 GRÜNE

56D4 FDP
20D5 REP
14D6 PDS
20D7 Die Tierschu
14D8 GRAUE

6D9 DIE FRAUEN
3D10 ödp
5D11 NPD
0D12 PBC
2D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
4D15 ZENTRUM
4D16 Deutschland
3D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
2D18 AUFBRUCH
1D19 DKP
2D20 DP

16D21 FAMILIE
0D22 PSG

44,7 %
27,0 %
13,5 %

4,8 %
1,7 %
1,2 %
1,7 %
1,2 %
0,5 %
0,3 %
0,4 %
0,0 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,3 %
0,3 %
0,3 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
1,4 %
0,0 %
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Europawahl 2004

Wahlb.
 insges.

Wahlb.
 ohne

 Sperrv.

Wahlb.
 mit

 Sperrv.
Stimm-

zettel

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Gültige 

Stimmen
 in %

 Nr Bereich A A1 A2 B D1 bis D22 D1 bis D22

OB Zewen 2.870 2.643 227 1.254 1.210 44 47,3 % 538D1 CDU
385D2 SPD
125D3 GRÜNE

51D4 FDP
22D5 REP

9D6 PDS
23D7 Die Tierschu
11D8 GRAUE

7D9 DIE FRAUEN
2D10 ödp

10D11 NPD
3D12 PBC
1D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
0D15 ZENTRUM
5D16 Deutschland
2D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
1D18 AUFBRUCH
1D19 DKP
2D20 DP
8D21 FAMILIE
4D22 PSG

44,5 %
31,8 %
10,3 %

4,2 %
1,8 %
0,7 %
1,9 %
0,9 %
0,6 %
0,2 %
0,8 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,4 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,7 %
0,3 %

OB Olewig 2.367 1.976 391 1.016 986 30 51,4 % 479D1 CDU
172D2 SPD
209D3 GRÜNE

63D4 FDP
7D5 REP

16D6 PDS
10D7 Die Tierschu

7D8 GRAUE
2D9 DIE FRAUEN
6D10 ödp
3D11 NPD
2D12 PBC
0D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
1D15 ZENTRUM
0D16 Deutschland
0D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
1D18 AUFBRUCH
3D19 DKP
1D20 DP
4D21 FAMILIE
0D22 PSG

48,6 %
17,4 %
21,2 %

6,4 %
0,7 %
1,6 %
1,0 %
0,7 %
0,2 %
0,6 %
0,3 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,3 %
0,1 %
0,4 %
0,0 %

OB Kürenz 5.220 4.773 447 1.651 1.576 75 34,5 % 570D1 CDU
426D2 SPD
289D3 GRÜNE

90D4 FDP
27D5 REP
32D6 PDS
36D7 Die Tierschu
16D8 GRAUE
10D9 DIE FRAUEN
10D10 ödp
23D11 NPD

6D12 PBC
1D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
0D15 ZENTRUM
9D16 Deutschland
7D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
1D18 AUFBRUCH
2D19 DKP
0D20 DP

18D21 FAMILIE
3D22 PSG

36,2 %
27,0 %
18,3 %

5,7 %
1,7 %
2,0 %
2,3 %
1,0 %
0,6 %
0,6 %
1,5 %
0,4 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,6 %
0,4 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
1,1 %
0,2 %
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Europawahl 2004

Wahlb.
 insges.

Wahlb.
 ohne

 Sperrv.

Wahlb.
 mit

 Sperrv.
Stimm-

zettel

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Gültige 

Stimmen
 in %

 Nr Bereich A A1 A2 B D1 bis D22 D1 bis D22

OB Tarforst 4.224 3.645 579 1.905 1.864 41 52,2 % 856D1 CDU
346D2 SPD
370D3 GRÜNE
146D4 FDP

12D5 REP
34D6 PDS
14D7 Die Tierschu
14D8 GRAUE

8D9 DIE FRAUEN
9D10 ödp

10D11 NPD
4D12 PBC
3D13 CM
1D14 BüSo
3D15 ZENTRUM
4D16 Deutschland
6D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
1D18 AUFBRUCH
1D19 DKP
2D20 DP

20D21 FAMILIE
0D22 PSG

45,9 %
18,6 %
19,8 %

7,8 %
0,6 %
1,8 %
0,8 %
0,8 %
0,4 %
0,5 %
0,5 %
0,2 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,2 %
0,3 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
1,1 %
0,0 %

OB Filsch 585 516 69 295 274 21 57,2 % 126D1 CDU
48D2 SPD
43D3 GRÜNE
38D4 FDP

1D5 REP
0D6 PDS
8D7 Die Tierschu
4D8 GRAUE
0D9 DIE FRAUEN
0D10 ödp
2D11 NPD
2D12 PBC
1D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
0D15 ZENTRUM
0D16 Deutschland
0D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
0D18 AUFBRUCH
0D19 DKP
0D20 DP
1D21 FAMILIE
0D22 PSG

46,0 %
17,5 %
15,7 %
13,9 %

0,4 %
0,0 %
2,9 %
1,5 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,7 %
0,7 %
0,4 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,4 %
0,0 %

OB Irsch 1.737 1.512 225 850 821 29 56,2 % 405D1 CDU
157D2 SPD
146D3 GRÜNE

52D4 FDP
13D5 REP

9D6 PDS
7D7 Die Tierschu
3D8 GRAUE
5D9 DIE FRAUEN
2D10 ödp
3D11 NPD
2D12 PBC
0D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
3D15 ZENTRUM
0D16 Deutschland
1D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
2D18 AUFBRUCH
1D19 DKP
1D20 DP
9D21 FAMILIE
0D22 PSG

49,3 %
19,1 %
17,8 %

6,3 %
1,6 %
1,1 %
0,9 %
0,4 %
0,6 %
0,2 %
0,4 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,4 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
1,1 %
0,0 %
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Europawahl 2004

Wahlb.
 insges.

Wahlb.
 ohne

 Sperrv.

Wahlb.
 mit

 Sperrv.
Stimm-

zettel

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Gültige 

Stimmen
 in %

 Nr Bereich A A1 A2 B D1 bis D22 D1 bis D22

OB Kernscheid 786 691 95 396 373 23 57,3 % 209D1 CDU
61D2 SPD
50D3 GRÜNE
22D4 FDP

5D5 REP
4D6 PDS
4D7 Die Tierschu
1D8 GRAUE
1D9 DIE FRAUEN
4D10 ödp
2D11 NPD
4D12 PBC
0D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
0D15 ZENTRUM
1D16 Deutschland
1D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
0D18 AUFBRUCH
0D19 DKP
1D20 DP
3D21 FAMILIE
0D22 PSG

56,0 %
16,4 %
13,4 %

5,9 %
1,3 %
1,1 %
1,1 %
0,3 %
0,3 %
1,1 %
0,5 %
1,1 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,3 %
0,3 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,3 %
0,8 %
0,0 %

OB Feyen-Weismark 4.082 3.640 442 1.405 1.378 27 38,6 % 619D1 CDU
308D2 SPD
263D3 GRÜNE

78D4 FDP
12D5 REP
22D6 PDS
19D7 Die Tierschu
10D8 GRAUE

8D9 DIE FRAUEN
4D10 ödp
8D11 NPD
5D12 PBC
1D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
1D15 ZENTRUM
3D16 Deutschland
2D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
0D18 AUFBRUCH
3D19 DKP
2D20 DP
8D21 FAMILIE
2D22 PSG

44,9 %
22,4 %
19,1 %

5,7 %
0,9 %
1,6 %
1,4 %
0,7 %
0,6 %
0,3 %
0,6 %
0,4 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,6 %
0,1 %

OB Heiligkreuz 5.224 4.503 721 2.056 2.009 47 45,4 % 951D1 CDU
471D2 SPD
340D3 GRÜNE
102D4 FDP

17D5 REP
30D6 PDS
18D7 Die Tierschu
19D8 GRAUE

7D9 DIE FRAUEN
5D10 ödp
4D11 NPD
4D12 PBC
1D13 CM
1D14 BüSo
2D15 ZENTRUM
7D16 Deutschland
4D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
4D18 AUFBRUCH
2D19 DKP
3D20 DP

17D21 FAMILIE
0D22 PSG

47,3 %
23,4 %
16,9 %

5,1 %
0,8 %
1,5 %
0,9 %
0,9 %
0,3 %
0,2 %
0,2 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,3 %
0,2 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,1 %
0,8 %
0,0 %
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Europawahl 2004

Wahlb.
 insges.

Wahlb.
 ohne

 Sperrv.

Wahlb.
 mit

 Sperrv.
Stimm-

zettel

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel

Ungült.
 Stimm-

zettel

Wahlbe-
teili-

gung
Gültige 

Stimmen
 in %

 Nr Bereich A A1 A2 B D1 bis D22 D1 bis D22

OB Mariahof 2.362 2.134 228 839 815 24 35,6 % 417D1 CDU
190D2 SPD

95D3 GRÜNE
50D4 FDP
13D5 REP

8D6 PDS
5D7 Die Tierschu

11D8 GRAUE
5D9 DIE FRAUEN
0D10 ödp
5D11 NPD
1D12 PBC
2D13 CM
0D14 BüSo
0D15 ZENTRUM
4D16 Deutschland
5D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
0D18 AUFBRUCH
0D19 DKP
1D20 DP
2D21 FAMILIE
1D22 PSG

51,2 %
23,3 %
11,7 %

6,1 %
1,6 %
1,0 %
0,6 %
1,3 %
0,6 %
0,0 %
0,6 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,5 %
0,6 %
0,0 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,1 %

Briefwahlbezirke 0 0 0 7.240 7.079 161 0,0 % 3.641D1 CDU
1.280D2 SPD
1.169D3 GRÜNE

413D4 FDP
61D5 REP
82D6 PDS
92D7 Die Tierschu
91D8 GRAUE
28D9 DIE FRAUEN
39D10 ödp
35D11 NPD
16D12 PBC
19D13 CM

2D14 BüSo
6D15 ZENTRUM

17D16 Deutschland
17D17 Unabhängige Kandidat

6D18 AUFBRUCH
19D19 DKP

6D20 DP
32D21 FAMILIE

8D22 PSG

51,4 %
18,1 %
16,5 %

5,8 %
0,9 %
1,2 %
1,3 %
1,3 %
0,4 %
0,6 %
0,5 %
0,2 %
0,3 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,3 %
0,1 %
0,5 %
0,1 %

Gesamt 76.177 67.818 8.359 34.519 33.496 1.023 45,3 % 14.965D1 CDU
7.523D2 SPD
6.028D3 GRÜNE
1.901D4 FDP

358D5 REP
557D6 PDS
491D7 Die Tierschu
343D8 GRAUE
151D9 DIE FRAUEN
152D10 ödp
245D11 NPD

72D12 PBC
47D13 CM

7D14 BüSo
35D15 ZENTRUM

107D16 Deutschland
85D17 Unabhängige Kandidat
31D18 AUFBRUCH
59D19 DKP
38D20 DP

265D21 FAMILIE
36D22 PSG

44,7 %
22,5 %
18,0 %

5,7 %
1,1 %
1,7 %
1,5 %
1,0 %
0,5 %
0,5 %
0,7 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,0 %
0,1 %
0,3 %
0,3 %
0,1 %
0,2 %
0,1 %
0,8 %
0,1 %
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